Department of Fisheries and Marine Science, Noakhali Science and 
Technology University. 

3. Name and full address with phone, cell and E-mail of PI/Co-PI (s): Professor Dr. Md. Jahangir 
Sarker, Cell: 01733910237, e-mail: sarker35@gmail.com  

4. Sub-project budget (Tk):  40,55,745.00 
Total: Forty lac fifty five thousand seven hundred forty five taka  
Revised (if any): Not Applicable 

5. Duration of the sub-project: 1 year 5 months 
Start date (based on LoA signed): May 2017 
End date: 30 September 2018  

6. Justification of undertaking the sub-project:  

Fish culture in ponds and lakes in Bangladesh was founded by Dr.